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RESULTATS

EDICIO XIX CROS DE CALDES DE MALAVELLA

06/2002-12 Dia:

Hora:

15/12/2002
12.25

Categoria VETERA A MASCULI

Lloc Dorsal
1 274
2 1415
3 1443
4 678
5 238
6 691
7 224
8 1468
9 229
10 1040
11 1286
12 1047
13 869
14 99
15 228
16 1417
17 1499
18 1452
19 928
20 1437
21 1446

22 1398

Temp

19'14

19'43

19'46

20'09

2021

2022

20'29

2031

20'32

20'33

20'34

20'35

20'49

20'52

20'58

21'05

21'06

21'07

21'17

21'18

21'20

21'22

Nom

DEL RIO , PACO

REQUENA . FRANCISCO
NAVARRO GARCIA JOSE
CASTELLS MUNOZ JOSEP MARIA
MAQUEDA , LLUIS

PAGES BOIX LLUIS

DOMENECH COLOMER, JOAN

DONAY LASIERRA JUAN ANTONIO

ROURA CODONY, JOSEP M
SASTRE APONTE RICARD
BATLLE JUANALS JORDI
PARRA GRILLO JOSE

LUNA BASSO FRANCESC
MELERO SANCHEZ, PERE
RODRIGUEZ BURCH, MANEL
ARANDA . BRIGIDO

DE LUCAS GOMEZ PRESCILIANO
GIRVENT BALLESTA JOSEP
HITA LORCA TOMAS

TERUEL SANCHEZ ILDEFONSO
LUNA OTERO JOSE CARLOS

GARCIA RODRIGUEZ JOSE MANUEL

S, Club Olimpic Vidreres

http://usuarios.lycos.es/olimpicvidreres

Any
1960

1954
1958
1959
1953
1962
1958

1960

1961

1960
1960
1962
1961
1960
1961
1956
1957
1961
1959
1957

1953

Entitat
GEIEG

UA RUBI
C.A.CERDANYOLA
GIRONA COSTA
UA TERRASSA
GIRONA COSTA
CN OLOT

JOVENTUT ATL

CN OLOT
CA DIPUTACIO

CA GUIXOLS
CORNELLA ATLETIC
CA AMER HIPRA

CN SABADELL

CN OLOT

UA RUBI

UNIO COLOMENCA ATL
CN SABADELL

CA NOU BARRIS
JOVENTUT ATLETICA
C.A.CERDANYOLA

CA NOU BARRIS


http://www.ccselva.org
http://usuarios.lycos.es/olimpicvidreres

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

231

1093

1416

247

695

1408

278

683

1445

1039

1418

680

1454

1469

1471

690

1497

1426

1470

1455

694

337

925

1464

1438

226

1498

922

924

1493

1425

781

2127

21'28

21'29

21'31

21'37

21'39

21'43

21'50

21'52

21'55

21'59

22'02

22'13

22'14

22'25

22'27

22'28

22'33

22'35

22'36

22'38

22'41

22'42

22'49

22'55

23'04

23'13

23'31

23'39

23'45

23'51

23'57

VILANOVA GARRIGA, ENRIC
REYES ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN
GONZALEZ . JOSE LUIS
ESCUDERO , FRANCISCO
PUIG CASTELLO JOSEP
SANCHEZ . JORDI

BAYE , JOAN

GARRIGA GUELL JOSEP
TALAVERA ROMERO PEDRO
SALOM DE SAJO JOSEP
BERNAL . ANTONIO
ESTEBAN FERNANDEZ PEDRO

MORALES RUIZ MANUEL

LOBO AMADOR JULIAN

GARCIA NUNEZ RAFAEL
MORAGAS RECASENS ISIDRE
ROPERO CARO RAFAEL

GARCIA MEDINA LUIS

ROLDAN MOYA FRANCISCO
TERES COSTA JAUME

PEDRAZA RODRIGUEZ JOAN

DEL BARRIO PUERTO, JUAN CARLOS
ANDRES LARREN IGNACIO ANGEL
MARTINEZ VIDIGAL ANTONIO
MUNOZ ROJAS JOSE

PADROSA BARCONS, MARIA
RAMIREZ GALLARDO ANTONIO
FUENTES MONTOYA EMILIO
ANDRES LARREN CONSTANTINO
GONZALEZ LOPEZ JOSE
ESCOBAR LOPEZ JOAN

TORRES MARTIN JUAN LUIS

1955

1958

1957

1962

1960

1960

1955

1960

1963

1959

1960

1960

1959

1960

1961

1955

1957

1960

1961

1962

1959

1960

1958

1956

1953

1959

1961

1957

1962

1955

1962

1958

CN OLOT

CE PICORNELL
UA RUBI

UA TERRASSA
GIRONA COSTA
CN CATALUNYA
GEIEG

GIRONA COSTA
C.A.CERDANYOLA
CA DIPUTACIO
UA RUBI
GIRONA COSTA

CN SABADELL

JOVENTUT ATL
JOVENTUT ATL

GIRONA COSTA

UNIO COLOMENCA ATL
CORNELLA ATLETIC
JOVENTUT ATL

CN SABADELL

GIRONA COSTA

CDE ROSES

CA NOU BARRIS

ATL GAVA

JOVENTUT ATLETICA

CN OLOT

UNIO COLOMENCA ATL

CA NOU BARRIS

CA NOU BARRIS

LA UNIO (U.G.A.) BADALONA
CORNELLA ATLETIC

CE PICORNELL



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

692

1439

1324

1414

1444

1450

494

173

1346

1067

1084

1423

725

1202

1296

1510

1486

1488

766

24'35

24'52

25'02

25'04

25'07

25'20

25'22

25'28

25'41

25'47

25'59

26'29

26'46

2724

27'35

29'17

30'48

31'04

31'48

PAREJA SANCHEZ FRANCISCO
SANCHEZ LOPEZ EMILIO
SALO ALONSO ENRIC

NIETO GARCIA FRANCISCO
BENITEZ GOMEZ ANSELMO
MAYORAL . JOSE MARIA
ROURA TARRES ANTON

TUBERT LLADO, LLUIS

FERNANDEZ ORTIGOSA JOSE
ROMERO . SADURNI

POCH . MARIUS

ALFRANCA NAVARRO MANUEL
RIERA PERAFERRER SALVADOR
PUJOLRAS ILLA JAUME

PLANES . PERE

MARCEN , ISMAEL

MARSAU PRAT JOAN

KING . HARMANN

BALDELLOU RODRIGUEZ XAVIER

1955

1961

1962

1962

1959

1960

1962

1953

1959

1960

1956

1955

1959

1955

1962

1956

1960

1964

1963

GIRONA COSTA

JOVENTUT ATLETICA

CN OLOT

CORNELLA ATLETIC

C.A.CERDANYOLA

CN CATALUNYA

CA PESCALLUNES

AA PALAMOS

ACAV

INDEPENDENTS

CA LLORET LA SELVA

CORNELLA ATLETIC

INDEPENDENTS

INDEPENDENTS

INDEPENDENTS

INDEPENDENTS

ACAV

DOMINGO CATALAN

ATL GIRONA



